DISASTER RELIEF STATE COORDINATORS 1-15-25
	Brown, Richard-405/200-9965 ( c), drmexico91@gmail.com  State Recovery Coordinator

	Cotner, Danny – 918/343-2345 (h), 918/636-9368 (c), dannycotner@yahoo.com State Chainsaw Coordinator

	Deatherage, Ryan-405-650-2004 – rdeatherage@oklahomabaptists.org          DR Assoc. Director

	Doffer, John – 580/542-1205 – jdoffer@att.net         State Shower Coordinator

	Fuller, Dan– 580/574-1901 (c), dfuller49@yahoo.com – areacommand@oksbdr.com      IC White Cap

	Gore, Larry – (c) 405-306-9886; lgore1@cox.net   Facility Coordintor

	Jones, Pat 405-942-3800 Ext. 4336; cell 405-850-7787 pjones@oklahomabaptists.org 

	Kiser, Dean -  405/760-9697 (c), dean.kiser@gmail.com                  Field Expert “Feeding”

	Long, Myron – 580/574-8762 – mlong.casedhole@yahoo,com      State Laundry Trailer Coordinator

	Perryman, Doris – 405/210-8351 (c), dorisperryman@gmail.com                Training Coordinator

	Rizzo, Rob – 918/830-4657 (c), 918/362-4301 (w) rob.rizzo@scottriceok.com             State Feeding Coordinator

	Watkins, Dawnett – (c) 918-231-1345 - okdrdeploy@oksbdr.com    Volunteer Callout

	Ward, J. W. – 918-527-3449  joward1953@sbcglobal.net      Safety Coordinator

	Webster, Janet – 580-370-0947 locatelady@gmail.com   Assessment Coordinator

	Yarbrough, Jason – 918-576-3431- jyarbrough@oklahomabaptists.org   DR Director

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	


